

Court No. - 81

Case :- CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 4000 of 2024

Revisionist :- Gyanendra

Opposite Party :- State Of U.P. And 4 Others

Counsel for Revisionist :- Mohammad Zakir

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Manjive Shukla,J.

1. Counter affidavit filed on behalf of Opposite Parties No. 2 to 5 is taken on record.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the revisionist prays for time to produce a Demand Draft of Rs. one lac issued in favour of Opposite Party No. 2 in part compliance of this Court's order dated 2.12.2024.
3. Time prayed for is granted.
4. List this matter on 6.2.2025, in top ten cases.
5. Interim order, granted earlier, shall continue till the next date of listing.
6. It is made clear that if the revisionist fails to produce the Demand Draft of Rs. one lac issued in favour of Opposite Party No. 2 on the next date, the interim order shall not be extended.

Order Date :- 22.1.2025

Gss