

Court No. - 81

Case :- CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 4000 of 2024

Revisionist :- Gyanendra

Opposite Party :- State Of U.P. And 4 Others

Counsel for Revisionist :- Mohammad Zakir

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Manjive Shukla,J.

1. List this matter on 25.2.2025, in top ten cases.
2. The revisionist is directed to appear before this Court, in person as he is not complying the order passed by this Court.

Order Date :- 6.2.2025

Gaurav